Cc—3

- UriLizatioNn  BRANCH—ROTORUA
AccouxNTts

86

APPENDIX XVII—continued

CONSERVANCY :

FOR THE YEAR Hxpep 318t MARoH,

F16URES ¥OR THE PREVIOUS YEAR)-—continued

318t March, 1948.

£ £

53,006
9,323

62,329

2,027
47,320
12,415

7,358

6,204

2,874
72,523

150,811

213,140
27,159

185,981
185,719

15,709

170,010
135,477
9,098
47,133
17,996
—— 379,714

565,695
14,665
£551,030
473,357
77,673

£551,030

e

Approvimate Cost of Paper.—TPreparation, not given ;

BALANCE-SHEET AS AT 31st MarcH, 1949

Current assets were as follows :—
Sundry debtors—
Trading accounts
Other departmental undmtakmvs

Stocks and stores on hand—
Logs .
Sawn timber
Box-shook ..
Treated produce
Untreated produce
(C'reosote
teneral stores

Current liabilities were—
Sundry creditors

The working capital involved in the undertaking was therefore
The fixed assets, after making full allowance for normal
depreciation, were valued as follows
Plant .
Less reserves for abnormal deprematlon and maintenance of
general plant and for renewals and maintenance of
motor-vehicles

.

Buildings .. ..

Tools, furniture, ﬁttmgs, &e. .. @

Other installations .

Other costs of establishment which were cqpltalwed

Reserves which have been built up against the values of assets
shown above in respect of possible losses by fire amount to ..

The net amount invested in the undertaking is therefore

The net amount invested as shown above has been provided—
By interest-bearing advances of
By accumulated profits as shown in "the Approplmtlon
“Account .. . .

STATEMENT OF
1949 (SsOWING

OPERATING
ALso

31st March, 1949.
£ £

70,811
19,858

90,669

2,498
57,433
11,708

3,892
18,528

1,539
54,051

149,649

240,318
40,802
199,516

209,404

18,506
190,898
177,129

10,662

65,774

15,811
—— 460,274

659,790
18,569

£041 291

536,285
104,936

£641 ,221

printing 2724 copies), £260.

By Authority: R. E. OWEN, Government Printer, Wellington.—1949,

Price, 15. 9d,



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

