## APPENDIX XVII—continued

UTILIZATION BRANCH—ROTORUA CONSERVANCY: STATEMENT OF OPERATING ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31st March, 1949 (Showing Also Figures for the Previous Year)—continued

BALANCE-SHEET AS AT 31ST MARCH, 1949

		DALANCE-SHE	ET AS AT	9181 DI	anun, 19	40			
31st Ma	rch, 1948.							31st Marc	h, 1949.
£	£	Current assets were as for Sundry debtors—	ollows :					£	£
53,006		Trading accounts						70,811	
9,323		Other departmental u						19,858	
	62,329	The state of the s		•					90,669
	·-, ·- · ·	Stocks and stores on hand—							
2,027		Logs						2,498	
47,320		Sawn timber						57,433	
12,415		Box-shook						11,708	
7,358		Treated produce						3,892	
6,294		Untreated produce						18,528	
2,874		Creosote						1,539	
72,523		General stores						54,051	
	150,811								149,649
	213,140								240,318
		Current liabilities were—	-						
	27,159	Sundry creditors							40,802
		ū							
	185,981 The working capital involved in the undertaking was therefore The fixed assets, after making full allowance for norma depreciation, were valued as follows—								199,516
185,719		Plant		10110 ws—				209,404	
109,719		Less reserves for ab	 normal de	nraciatic	n and me	intenane	e of	200,401	•
		general plant ar	d for re	enewals	and mai	ntenance	of		
15,709		motor-vehicles		CHC W (ch)				18,506	
10,100		motor - venicles	• •	••	••	• •	• •		
170,010								190,898	
135,477		Buildings						177,129	
9,098		Tools, furniture, fitting	os. &c.					10,662	
47,133			5.,					65,774	
17,996		Other costs of establis		hich wer		zed		15,811	
	379,714	College domes of college							460,274
	0.0,								
	565,695								659,790
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		Reserves which have been built up against the values of assets							
	14,665 shown above in respect of possible losses by fire amount to .				o	-	18,569		
£551,030 The net amount invested in the undertaking is therefore							4	£641,221	
		ino net amount my osce	III C COMPONENT AND COMPONENT COMPON					-	
	473,357	The net amount invested as shown above has been provided—By interest-bearing advances of							536,285
77,673		By accumulated profits as shown in the Appropriation							104,936
_								-	
<del>1</del>	551,030								£641,221
			,					-	

 $Approximate\ Cost\ of\ Paper. — {\bf Preparation,\ not\ given:}\ \ printing\ 2724\ copies),\ \pounds 260.$ 

By Authority: R. E. OWEN, Government Printer, Wellington.—1949. Price, 1s. 9d.